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{b) and (c). Allthe State Governments/
Union Territory Administrations have been advised to set up special courts/special mobile courts to deal with offences underthe Protection of Civil Rights Act, 1955 and cases of atrocities against Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes. So far such courts have been set up in Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Karnataka, MadhyaPradesh, Rajasthan and Tamil Nadu.

Complaint for Charging Excessive Fare by Alr India

8432. SHRI T. BASHEER: Will the Ministerof CIVIL AVIATION AND TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the projects of Air india during the last three years, year-wise, sector-wise breakup thereof;

(b) whether there is any proposal to rationalise fare of Air India, if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether any complaint has been received in the past about excessive fare charged by Air India in any sector; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by Government on the complaint?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF CIVILAVIATION AND TOUR-
ISM (SHRI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL): (a) Details of the projects continuing as well as new schemaes of Air India for last three years are given in the statement below.

(b) to (d). Air fares between any two countries are not fixed by any individual airline unilaterally but are required to be agreed to at the IATA Forum and further subject to ratification by the Governments of the countries concerned. A complaint was received dated 23rd November, 1988 regarding the fare charged by Air-India on the Trivandrum-Gulf Sector. A reply has been sent to this complainant explaining the position.
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